505295162 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COMPANY SPLIT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	04/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA MEMORY CORPORATION			
Street Address:	-1 SHIBAURA 1-CHOME			
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU			
City:	TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	105-0023			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	8659001			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088012863

Email: simona.benjamin@wdc.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES

Address Line 1: 951 SANDISK DRIVE

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEP./SIMONA BENJAMIN Address Line 4: MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8659001 KKT TO TMC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMONA BENJAMIN
SIGNATURE:	/SB/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trans_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS_KKT to TMC#page1.tif source=Trans_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS_KKT to TMC#page2.tif source=Trans_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS_KKT to TMC#page3.tif source=Trans_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS_KKT to TMC#page4.tif

PATENT 505295162 REEL: 048153 FRAME: 0376

source=CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS_KKT to TMC#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS_KKT to TMC#page2.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS_KKT to TMC#page3.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS_KKT to TMC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048153 FRAME: 0377

CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS

TOSHIBA MEMORY CORPORATION

1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corporate	0104-01-129746						
Registration No.	TOCKYTE A MED CORPORATION						
Trade Name	TOSHIBA MEMORY CORPORATION						
Head Office	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo						
Means for	Public notice shall be given by publishing it in the	official gazette.					
Providing							
Public Notice							
Date of	February 10, 2017						
Incorporation	1 Manufacture of all stair markings and amount						
Business Purposes	Manufacture of electric machines and apparatu Research development design manufacture of						
	2. Research, development, design, manufacture an	-					
	electronic components such as semiconductor	_					
	3. Research, development, design, manufacture and						
	materials for electrical equipment, electronic ed	quipment or communications					
	equipment;						
	4. Development, design, production, sale of, or maintenance for, software relating to any						
	of the preceding items;						
	5. Consultation services in association with the activities mentioned in any of the						
	preceding items;						
	6. All businesses incident to or associated with any of the preceding items;						
	7. Investment in businesses mentioned in any of t	he preceding items that are under the					
	administration of others.						
Total Number of	10,000 shares						
Shares Authorized							
to be Issued							
Total Number of	Total number of issued shares:						
Issued Shares, and	<u>1,000 shares</u>						
their Classes and	Total number of issued shares: Changed on April 1, 2017						
Numbers	3,000 shares	Registered on April 10, 2017					
Provision	The company shall issue share certificates for its sl	hares.					
regarding the	Established on April 1, 2017	Registered on April 10, 2017					
issuance of share							
certificates							

Serial No. He124939 * 7

^{*} The underlined section indicates deleted items.

TOSHIBA MEMORY CORPORATION

1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Amount of Stated Capital	10,000,000 yen							
•	10,000,000	,000 yen	Changed on April 1, 2017					
			Registered on April 10, 2017					
Provision related	With regard	d to the transfer or acquisition of	shares of the company, the transferring					
to restriction on transfer of shares	shareholde	r or the acquirer shall obtain appr	roval from the general shareholders' meeting.					
Matters related to	<u>Director</u> <u>Hisatomi Noriyuki</u>							
Officers			Resigned on April 3, 2017					
			Registered on April 10, 2017					
	Director	Naruke Yasuo	Appointed on April 1, 2017					
			Registered on April 10, 2017					
	Director	Naruke Yasuo	Reappointed on June 29, 2017					
			Registered on July 6, 2017					
	Director	Watanabe Tomoharu	Appointed on April 1, 2017					
	Director		Registered on April 10, 2017					
		Watanabe Tomoharu	Reappointed on June 29, 2017					
			Registered on July 6, 2017					
	Director	Hayasaka Nobuo	Appointed on April 1, 2017					
			Registered on April 10, 2017					
			Retired on June 29, 2017					
			Registered on July 6, 2017					
	Director	<u>Hanazawa Hideki</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2017					
			Registered on April 10, 2017					
	Director	Hanazawa Hideki	Reappointed on June 29, 2017					
			Registered on July 6, 2017					
	Director	Sano Naohisa	Appointed on April 1, 2017					
			Registered on April 10, 2017					
,	Director	Sano Naohisa	Reappointed on June 29, 2017					
			Registered on July 6, 2017					
	Director	Matsushita Tomoharu	Appointed on April 1, 2017					
	Director		Registered on April 10, 2017					
		Matsushita Tomoharu	Reappointed on June 29, 2017					
			Registered on July 6, 2017					

Serial No. He124939

^{*} The underlined section indicates deleted items.

TOSHIBA MEMORY CORPORATION

1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

	Director Yokozuka Kenji	Appointed on April 1, 2017						
		Registered on April 10, 2017						
	Director Yokozuka Kenji	Reappointed on June 29, 2017						
		Registered on July 6, 2017						
	Regius Fort Shin-Urayasu D-206, 1, Takasu 5- chome, Urayasu-shi, Chiba Representative Director Hisatomi Noriyuki							
		Resigned on April 3, 2017						
		Registered on April 10, 2017						
	35-3, Kugahara 1-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on April 3, 2017						
	Representative Director Naruke Yasuo	Registered on April 10, 2017						
	35-3, Kugahara 1-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Naruke Yasuo	Reappointed on June 29, 2017						
	•	Registered on July 6, 2017						
	Auditor Morita Isao	Appointed on April 1, 2017						
		Registered on April 10, 2017						
	Auditor Ikawa Takamasa	Appointed on April 1, 2017						
		Registered on April 10, 2017						
	Auditor Shiokawa Hironaga	Appointed on April 1, 2017						
		Registered on April 10, 2017						
		Resigned on June 29, 2017						
		Registered on July 6, 2017						
	Auditor Akita Kenji	Appointed on June 29, 2017						
		Registered on July 6, 2017						
	Accounting Audit Corporation PricewaterhouseCoopers Aarata LLC	Appointed on April 1, 2017						
	Tricewateriousecoopers Administration	Registered on April 10, 2017						
Company split	The company was split from KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome,							
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, on April 1, 2017.							
		Registered on April 10, 2017						
Matters Related to	A company with Board of Directors	Danistan 1 - 1 10 2017						
Company with Board of Directors	Established on April 1, 2017	Registered on April 10, 2017						
Matters Related to	A company with Statutory Auditors							
Company with	Established on April 1, 2017	Registered on April 10, 2017						
Statutory Auditors	250000000 0111pm 1, 2017	1.00.00.00 on tpin 10, 2017						
,								

Serial No. He124939

TOSHIBA MEMORY CORPORATION

1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Matters Related to	A company with Accounting Auditors
Company with	Established on April 1, 2017 Registered on April 10, 2017
Accounting	
Auditors	
Matters	Incorporation
Concerning the	Registered on February 10, 2017
Registered	
Records	

This is a certified record of all the particulars listed in the registry which have not been removed. (Under the responsibility of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch Office)

July 25, 2017

Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau Kawasaki Branch Registrar: Emi Tanaka (official seal)

* The underlined section indicates deleted items.

Serial No. He124939

PATENT

4/4

REEL: 048153 FRAME: 0381

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都港区芝浦一丁目1番1号 東芝メモリ株式会社

会社法人等番号	0104-01-1297	7 4 6		
商号	東芝メモリ株式会社			
本. 店	東京都港区芝浦一丁目1省	§1号		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により)行う。		
会社成立の年月日	平成29年2月10日			
E Prince of the second of the	の他の処分 3 電気機器、電子機器、 及び販売その他の処分 4 前各号に関連するソフ 5 前各号の業務に関する 6 前各号に付帯、関連する	フトウェアの開発、設計 3 コンサルティング業務	料の研究、開発 、製造、販売及	、設計、製造 び保守
発行可能株式総数	1万株			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>1000株</u>		•	
	発行済株式の総数 3000株			4月 1日変更 4月10日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の発行する株式につ 平成29			4月10日登記
資本金の額	金1000万円			
	金100億円		平成29年	4月 1日変更
			平成29年	4月10日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	株式の譲渡又は取得につい ければならない。	いては、株主又は取得者	は、株主総会の	承認を受けな

整理番号 へ124939 *

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

REEL: 048153 FRAME: 0382

東京都港区芝浦一丁目1番1号 東芝メモリ株式会社

役員に関する事項	取締役	<u>久</u>	富	則	幸幸_	
						平成29年 4月 3日辞任
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	······	平成29年 4月10日登記
	取締役	<u>成</u>	毛	康	雄	平成29年 4月 1日就任
						平成29年 4月10日登記
	取締役	成	毛	康	雄	平成29年 6月29日重任
						平成29年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	渡	辺	友	———	平成29年 4月 1日就任
	TEC., 65tr ATL	•	\		W.	平成29年 4月10日登記
	取締役	渡	뀠	友	治	平成29年 6月29日重任
	取締役	早	坂	(da		平成29年 7月 6日登記 ・ ・ 平成29年 4月 1日就任
		1	700	JT.		平成2.9年 4月10日登記
						平成2.9年 6月2.9日退任
						平成29年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	推	澤	秀	樹	平成29年 4月 1日就任
				54 1		平成29年 4月10日登記
	取締役	花	澤	秀	樹	平成29年 6月29日重任
				···		平成29年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	佐_	野	修	<u>久</u>	平成29年 4月 1日就任
						平成29年 4月10日登記
	取締役	佐	野	修	久	平成29年 6月29日重任
						平成29年 7月 6日登記

取締役	松下智治		平成29年	4月 1日就任
			平成29年	 4月10日登記
取締役	松下智治		平成29年	6月29日重任
26.29.44387 d 27.48.44387 d 27.48.44387 d			平成29年	
取締役	横塚賢志		平成29年	4月 1日就任
			平成29年	 4月10日登記
取締役	横塚賢志		平成29年	6月29日重任
			平成29年	
1000010 April 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	高洲五丁目1番D-	206号レジ		
アスフォート 代表取締役	<u>新浦安</u> 久 富 則 幸			
			平成29年	4月 3 日辞任
			 平成 2 9 年	4月10日登記
42	久が原一丁目35番		平成29年	4月 3日就任
代表取締役	成毛康雄		平成29年	 4月10□登記
(4.4.5.4) (2.5.6.1.1.1) (3.5.4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	久が原一丁目35番		平成29年	6月29日重任
代表取締役	成毛康雄		平成29年	7月 6日登記
監査役	森 田 功		平成29年	4月 1日就任
			平成29年	 4月10日登記
監査役	伊川隆 IE		平成29年	4月 1日就任
			平成29年	 4月10日登記
監査役	塩 川 浩 久		平成29年	4月 1日就任
			平成29年	 4月10日登記
			平成29年	6月29日辞任
			平成29年	 7月 6日登記
監査役	秋田健司		平成29年	6月29日就任
				 7月 6日登記

 整理番号 へ124939 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。
 3/4

 PATENT

REEL: 048153 FRAME: 0384

東京都港区芝浦一丁目1番1号 東芝メモリ株式会社

	会計監査人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法 人	平成29年 4月 1日就任
			平成29年 4月10日登記
会社分割	平成29年4月1	日東京都港区芝浦一丁目1番1号	号株式会社東芝から分割 平成29年 4月10日登記
取締役会設置会社 位関する事項	取締役会設置会社	: 平成29年 4月 1日設定	平成29年 4月10日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成29年 4月 1日設定	平成29年 4月10日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会	社 平成29年 4月 1日設定	平成29年 4月10日登記
登記記録に関する	設立		平成29年 2月10日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成29年 7月25日 横浜地方法務局川崎支局 登記官

田中恵



整理番号 へ124939

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

4/4

REEL: 048153 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 01/24/2019